# CH \$40.00 29273

ETAS ID: TM539506

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lamberti S.p.A.		12/30/2018	Corporation: ITALY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGM Group B.V.	
Street Address:	Gompenstraat 49	
City:	5145 RM Waalwijk	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2927398	ESACURE BY LAMBERTI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-924-8555

Email: tadenys@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1:600 Alexander Road, Suite 2-1Address Line 4:Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 5744-353US/012758.xxxxxx

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 600 Alexander Road, Suite 2-1
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys
SIGNATURE:	/todd a denys/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment\_of\_reg\_\_no\_\_2927398\_for\_the\_mark\_ESACURE\_BY\_LAMBERTI\_&\_DESIGN#page1.tif

source=assignment\_of\_reg\_\_no\_\_2927398\_for\_the\_mark\_ESACURE\_BY\_LAMBERTI\_&\_DESIGN#page2.tif

J 30711162A2

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 30 day of 200. 2018, between Lamberti S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with a principal place of business located at Via Piave, 18, Albizzate, Varese, Italy (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") and IGM Group B.V., a Besloten vennootschap organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, with a principal place of business located at Gompenstraat 49, 5145 RM Waalwijk, the Netherlands (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the Trademark to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in the Trademark and trademark registration therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 30 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

Lambertí S.p.A.

BY:

Name: PAOLO ALBERTO LA MISTERT

THE PRESIDENT

4056590

# **SCHEDULE A**

Registration No. Trademark



2927398

4056590

**RECORDED: 09/05/2019**